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. . ^ FINAL 1989 DIVISION I WOMEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT 
^ ' ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR YEAR U S COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WON LOST RECORD 

Institution Rice University 

^ 

for ^ 1 Games Head coach L i n d a Tucke r 
(number) 

Conference name Southwest 

Full season record ' " 

Conference record 

13 
(won) (lost) 

5 - 1 1 
tClassbyFr So Jr Sr 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

Amelia Cooper 

Charity Shira 

T-7 
3 - 2 -

Robin Castell 

Leslie Tassin 33 
Andrea Prater 

Lon Thomas 

Casey Zeh 

Carol Gilmore 

Amy Lehner 

Shannon Keeley 

Andrea Young 

OTHERS (Number of players . 

tci 

Sr 

So 

Jr 

Jr 

So 

Jr 

So 

Fr 

Fr 

Jr 

Fr 

Pos Ht 

F/6-0 

F/5-9 

C/6-2 

G/5-'t 

G/5-8 

G/5-6 

F/5-11 

F/5-7 

C/6-2 

G/5-8 

F/6-0 

G 

26 

27 

27 

27 

23 

25 

23 

25 

16 

14 

2 

) 

TOTAL FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

215 

150 

161 

77 

53 

'.3 

2't 

22 

10 

h 

0 

Atts 

399 

337 

350 

192 

112 

121 

54 

67 

22 

15 

3 

Pct 

539 

W5 

460 

401 

473 

355 

445 

328 

455 

267 

000 

3 PT FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

0 

1 

0 

55 

0 

0 

0 

5 

0 

2 

0 

Atts 

1 

4 

0 

137 

1 

0 

0 

17 

0 

7 

0 

Pct 

000 

250 

000 

402 

000 

000 

000 

294 

000 

286 

000 

FREE THROWS 

Scored 

103 

153 

22 

53 

29 

19 

12 

7 

9 

6 

0 

Atts 

173 

181 

30 

67 

49 

31 

29 

11 

14 

10 

0 

Pct 

595 

845 

733 

791 

592 

613 

414 

636 

643 

600 

000 

REBOUNDS 

No 

306 

153 

197 

39 

68 

52 

45 

36 

21 

3 

10 

Avg 

11 8 

5 7 

7 3 

1 4 

3 0 

2 1 

2 0 

1 4 

1 3 

0 2 

5 0 

ASSISTS 

No 

23 

73 

26 

138 

35 

119 

5 

12 

0 

3 

2 

Avg 

0 9 

2 7 

1 0 

5 1 

1 5 

4 8 

0 2 

0 5 

0 0 

0 2 

1 0 

BLKD SHOTS 

No 

24 

8 

34 

1 

4 

1 

1 

1 

1 

0 

0 

Avg 

0 9 

0 3 

1 3 

0 0 

0 2 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 1 

0 0 

0 0 

(v»on) 

STEALS 

No 

34 

42 

28 

42 

39 

61 

9 

10 

4 

1 

0 

Avg 

1 3 

1 6 

1 0 

1 6 

1 7 

2 4 

0 4 

0 4 

0 3 

0 1 

0 0 

(lost) 

POINTS 

No 

533 

454 

344 

262 

135 

105 

60 

56 

29 

16 

0 

Avg 

20 5 

16 8 

12 7 

9 7 

5 9 

4 2 

2 6 

2 2 

1 8 

1 1 

0 0 

Totals 

Own 

Opps 

Scor 
Marc 

POINTS 

Number 

1994 

2 ^ 1 -

ng 
in J 

Avg 

73 9 

75 2 

-1 3 

TOTAL FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

759 

827 

Atts 

1672 

1901 

Pct 

454 

435 

3 PT FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

63 

67 

Atts 

167 

193 

Pct 

377 

347 

FREE THROWS 

Scored 

413 

310 

Atts 

595 

490 

Pct 

694 

633 

REBOUNDS 

Player 
& Team 

1035 

1194 

Rebound 
Margin ^ 

Avg 

38 3 

44 2 

-5 9 

Dead 
Ball 

61 

59 

Total 
Rebs_^ 

Total 

1096 

1253 

2349 

Shots 
Missed 

i095 

1254 

2349 

ASSISTS 

No 

436 

434 

Avg 

16 2 

16 1 

Total Stiots 
1 Missed 

BLKD SHOTS 

No 

74 

75 

Avg 

2 7 

2 8 

STEALS 

No 

270 

295 

Avg 

10 0 

10 9 

FOULS 

No 

477 

544 

Disq 

9 

15 

TOs 

No 

531 

524 
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1988-89 BASKETBALL RECORD 
Please list games in order played After opponenfs name, indicate overtime games with OT, 2-OT, etc After opponent score, indicate home games by 
(H), away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1,2,3, etc and list below" List attendance for ALL games regardless of stte Attendance should inciude 
all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission If you do not charge admission or count attendance, please estimate the total 
number of spectators at each home game If you have more than one "home" court, please include all games played in your home city or nearby cities 
in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd In the table below, separate those home games played as double-headers with the men's 
team (that is, one admission pnce for both games) from those home games played alone Please remeinber—only games against four-year, U S 
colleges are included in statistics or in won-lost records. 

Younnstitution Rice University 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

OPPONENT 

Texas-El Paso 

OWN 
SCORE 

OPP 
SCORE 

Tulane 

McNeese State 

West Virginia 

Southern Utah State 82 

Sam Houston State 

Texas Southern 

Eastern Michigan 

Prairie View A&H 

Houston 

Texas Tech 

Texas 

Tj;iL 

SMU 

Texas A&H 

Baylor 

Arkansas 

Tulane 

Houston 

Texas Tech 

Texas 

TCU 

SMU 

Texas A&M 

Baylor 

Arkansas 

73 

81 

94 

64 

3 82 

79 

85 

90 

80 

73 

85 

65 

67 

68 

65 

71 

62 

85 

75 

70 

61 

89 

63 

76 

77 

73 

44 

78 

88 

70 

61 

71 

68 

71 

66 

81 

65 

92 

79 

71 

71 

62 

81 

95 

90 

45 

103 

76 

70 

67 

73 

109 

_A__1 8i. 

_H__!. 321 

JL 58L 

s 
I D 
T H 
E 

ATTENDANCE 

183 

1988-89 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
(List all perfonnances equaling or 

bettenng indicated mimmums Use 
additional space at bottom if needed) 

Points (40) PLAYER Opponent 

FGM (20)-FGA 

3-R FGM (5) 3-Pt FGA 

6 (11) Leslie Tassin 

211 

100 

275 

50 

120 

272 

125 

191 

_A 225_ 

_ 158 

410 

JL 115_ 
876 

103 

225 

386 

6500 

115 

175 

649 

123 

75 

Date 

_ Prairie View A&M 12/30/88 

FTM (15)-FTA 

17 (19) Charity Shira Eastern Michigan 12/29/88 

Rebounds (20) 

21 Amelia Cooper HcNeese State 11/29/88 

(10) 

2/23/89 11 Leslie Tassin Baylor 

Blocked sfiots (5) 

5 Robin Castell Eastern Michigan 12/29/88 

steals (7) 

A O O m O N A L SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 

6 3-Pt. FGM (11 Att.) Leslie Tassin vs. Texas Tech 1/7/89 

OPPONENT OVI/N 
SCORE 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

Missouri-Kansas City 68 

OPP 
SCORE 

59 

s 
I D 
T H 
E 

H 

ATTENDANCE 

125 

" NEUTRAL SITES (Arena. City, State) 

1 Sun Devil Arena, Tempe, Ar i z . 

Attendance (Include students and estimate if necessary) 

TOTAL 
GAMES ATTENDANCE 

Home games played as double-fieaders witfi mens 
team (one admission pnce for botfi games) 

Home games played alone 

Total for all fiome games (add tfie two above) 

Road games 

Neutral-site games 
Total season's attendance all games 

(add the tfiree above) 

768 

12 2600 

16 33^8 

9105 

325 

27' 12778 

1988-89 TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
(List only your teams best mark equaling or 

bettenng indicated mimmums) 

vs Opponent Date 

FGM (50) -

FGA (100) 

(FGA _ 

. (FGM -) 

FG % (65%) -ft'>^ (19 of 75 ) Tulane 

3-PL F G M (8) (3-Pt FGA ) 

3-Pt FGA (13) (3-Pt F G M ) 

2/2/89 

3-Pt FG % (6 made) 

35 

(3-Pt F G M . 

.583 , 7 (-^ofJ!2_) Prai r ie View A&H12/30/8I 

. (FTA 

, (FTM 

FTM (35) 

FTA (45) 

FT % (30 made) . i ^ZL 

PF (40) 

40 . Eastern Hichigan 12/29/88 

35 of 2 * 9 — ) Eastern Hichigan 12/29/88 

Rebounds (60) 

Reb margin (30) . to 

Assists (25) 
26 Texas Southern 12/10/88 

Assists % (600) .787 26 Assts of . J3_FGM) 1 1 1 12/10/88 

Blocked shots (6) _ 

19 
Steals (10) 

HcNeese State 11/29/88 

Texas Christian 2/1V89 

TMvr. S>lb 
Signature of reporting official Title 


