E1X

FINAL 1989 DIVISION I WOMEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT

り'`				0	NLY GAME	ES AG	AINST	FOUR Y	EAR U	S COL	LEGES	S ARE IN	CLUD	ED IN	STATIS	TICS A	AND WO	ON LO	ST REC	ORD							
Institution Rice University						for 27 Games Head					coach	Linda Tucker						_	Full season record 14 - 13 (lost)								
								•		nferer	ice nar	me	Sou	<u>thwe</u>	st									ord _	5 -	- 1	1
† Class by Fr	So Jr Sr																								on)		(lost)
FIRST and LAST NAME		† CI	Pos Ht	G	TOTA				3 PT FIELD GOALS		FREE TI				REBOUNDS		ASSISTS	BL	BLKD SHOTS		STEALS		POIN		ITS		
		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	+	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored		Pct	Scored		Pct	No	Avg	No	 	\neg	_	-	No	Avg	No		vg		
Amel:	ıa Coop	er —	27	Sr	F/6-0	26	215	399	539	0	1	000	103	173	595	306	11 8	23	0 9	2	4 0	9 3	34	1 3	533	2	0 5
Char	ıty Shı	ra j	32	So	F/5-9	27	150	337	445	1	4	250	153	181	845	153	5 7	73	2 7		8 0	3	42	1 6	454	1	6 8
Robin Castell		Jr	C/6-2	27	161	350	460	0	0	000	22	30	733	197	7 3	26	1 () 3	4 1	3 2	28	10	344	1	2 7		
Lesl	ie Tass	រ ា ព	33	Jr	G/5-4	27	77	192	401	55	137	402	53	67	791	39	1 4	138	5 ′	i	1 0	0	42	1 6	262		9 7
Andre	ea Prat	er		So	G/5-8	23	53	112	473	0	1	000	29	49	592	68	3 0	35	1 5	5	4 0	2	39	1 7	135		5 9
Lori	Thomas	3		Jr	G/5-6	25	43	121	355	0	0	000	19	31	613	52	2 1	119	4 8	3	1 0	0 (61	2 4	105		4 2
Casey Zeh			So	F/5-11	23	24	54	445	0	0	000	12	29	414	45	2 0	5	0 2	?	1 0	0	9	0 4	60		2 6	
Carol Gilmore			Fr	F/5-7	25	22	67	328	5	17	294	7	11	636	36	1 4	12	0 5	,	1 0	0	10	0 4	56		2 2	
Amy Lehner			Fr	C/6-2	16	10	22	455	0	0	000	9	14	643	21	1 3	C	0 (1 0	1	4	0 3	29		1 8	
Shans	Shannon Keeley			Jr	G/5-8	14	4	15	267	2	7	286	6	10	600	3	0 2	3	0 2	2	0 0	0	1	0 1	16		1 1
Andrea Young			Fr	F/6-0	2	0	3	000	0	0	000	0	0	000	10	5 0	2	2 1 ()	0 0	0	0	0 0	0		0 0	
									:																		
_																											
OTHERS (Number of players)																						
	POINTS TOTAL		AL EIELD	FIELD GOALS 3 P			T FIELD GOALS		FREE THROWS		T -	REBOUN			INDS T		VCC	ASSISTS B		LKD SHOTS		STEALS		FOULS TOs		TOs	
Totals			Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	1	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Player & Team			1		Shots Vissed	No ASS	Avg	No	Avg	No	$\overline{}$	vg	1		No
0wn	1994	73 9	759	1672	454	63	167	377	413	595	694		1			196	1095	436	16 2	74	2 7	270	10	0	477	9	531
Opps	2937	75 2	827	1901	435	67	193	347	1	490	633	1194	44 2	_	\dashv			- 	16 1		2 8	295	+-			_	524
Scoring Margin -1		-1 3		1			<u> </u>					bound argin	-5	9 Tota	al 23	49 7	2349	L To	tal Shots Missed		1		1				

CAREER LEADERS

List any player active this past season who has played two or more years and has exceeded 1 500 points 1 500 rebounds or 150 3-Pt FGM or in her career has averaged higher than any of the following 55 0 FG% 40 0 3-Pt FG% 78 0 FT% 20 0 points 12 0 rebounds 7 0 assists 3 0 steals or 3 0 blocked shots per game Fill in the complete line for anyone who qualifies 3-FG% 3-FGA FG%

1988-89 BASKETBALL RECORD

Please list games in order played. After opponent's name, indicate overtime games with OT, 2-OT, etc. After opponent score, indicate home games by (H), away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1, 2, 3, etc. and list below** List attendance for ALL games regardless of site. Attendance should include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission. If you do not charge admission or count attendance, please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game. If you have more than one "home" court, please include all games played in your home city or nearby cities. In which you would be regarded as having the home crowd. In the table below, separate those home games played as double-headers with the men's team (that is, one admission price for both games) from those home games played alone. Please remember—only games against four-year, U.S. colleges are included in statistics or in won-lost records.

OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP	S	DH	ATTENDANCE	OPPONENT OWN OP	S P I D RE T H	ATTENDANC
	SCORE	SCORE	E	н		SCORE SCO	E	
Texas-El Paso	<u>73</u>	44	<u> </u>	_	183	27 Missouri-Kansas City 68 59	<u> </u>	125
Tulane	81	78	<u>H</u>		211	28		
McNeese State	94	88	<u>H</u>		100	29		
West Virginia	64	70	1	_	275	30		-
Southern Utah State	e <u>82</u>	61	_1		50	31		
Sam Houston State	<u>79</u>	71	<u> </u>		120	32		
Texas Southern	<u>85</u>	68	<u>H</u>	_	272	33		
Eastern Michigan	90	71	<u>H</u>		<u>125</u>	34		
Prairie View A&M	80	66	<u>H</u>	_	191	35		
Houston	<u>73</u>	<u>81</u>	_A_	_*	<u>85</u>	36		-
Texas Tech	83	65	<u>H</u>	_*	<u>321</u>	37		
Texas	65	92	<u>H</u>		585	38		
TCU	67	79	_A_	_	225	39		
ŞMU	68	71	_A_		<u>158</u>	** NEUTRAL SITES (Arena	, City, State)	
Texas A&M	65	71	<u>H</u>	*	410	Sun Devil Arena, Tempe, Ariz.	·,	
Baylor		62	<u>H</u>	_	115	2		
Arkansas	62	81	A	_	876	3		
Tulane	85	95	A		103	4		
Houston	75	90	Н		225	Attendance (Include students and es	imate if necess	ary)
Texas Tech	70	45		_	386	•	GAMES	TOTAL ATTENDANC
Texas	61	103		_	6500	Home games played as devible beaders with more		
TCU	89	76	<u></u>	_	115	Home games played as double-headers with mens team (one admission price for both games)	4	768
SMU	63	70	— H	•	175	Home games played alone	12	2600
	76	67	<u>''</u>	_	649	Total for all home games (add the two above)	16	3348
	77	73	A	*	123	Road games	9	9105
Arkansas	73	109			75	Neutral-site games	2	325
				_		Total season's attendance all games (add the three above)	27 '	_12778
1988-89 IN i (List	DIVIDUAL S ali performa	INGLE-GAM	E HIG	HS		1988-89 TEAM SINGLE-GA (List only your teams best man bettening indicated minir	ME HIGHS cequaling or	
better additio	nng indicated nal space at	nces equaling d minimums bottom if nee	Use ded)		1	bettering indicated minir	Opponent	Date
ints (40) PLAYE	R	O	poner	nt	Date	FGM (50) (FGA)	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
						FGA (100) (FGM)		
6M (20)-FGA						FG % (65%) <u>.653</u> (<u>49</u> of <u>.75</u>) <u>Iul</u>		
Pt FGM (5) 3-Pt. FGA								• •
6 (11) Leslie Tass	<u>sin</u>	_Prairi	e Vi∢	aw A	<u>12/30/8</u> 8	3-Pt. FGM (8) (3-Pt. FGA) 3-Pt. FGA (13) (3-Pt. FGM)	_	
M (15)-FTA						3-Pt FG % (6 made) •583 (7 of 12		
17 (19) Charity Sh	ira	Easter	n Mic	chiga	an <u>12/29/8</u> 8	3-Pt FG % (6 made) 300 (1 of 12 of	•	
ebounds (20)	•							
21 Amelia Coo	per	McNees	e Sta	ate	<u>11/29/8</u> 8	FTA (45) (FTM)		
sisis (10) 11 Leslie Tas	:S10	Baylor			2/25/89	FT % (30 made) <u>-875</u> (<u>35</u> of <u>40</u>) E		
ocked shots (5)	- 	-001101			<u> </u>	PF (40)		
5 Robin Cast	ell	Easter	n M10	chiga	<u>12/29/8</u> 8	Rebounds (60)		
eals (7)						Reb margin (30) (to) _		
						Assists (25) 26 Texas Southern		
ADDITIO	ONAL SING	LE-GAME	HIGH	is		Assists % (60 0) -787 (Assist of 33		
4 2 DT ECM (44 TT	.) Lesli	e Tassin	vs.	Texa	as Tech 1/7/89	Blocked shots (6) 7 McNeese Stat		11/29/88
O J-Pt. FUM (II Att						46		0/41/00
O)-rt. rum (11 Att						Steals (10) 19 Texas Christi	<u>au</u>	2/14/89 SID